USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSI	GNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number: 29228616 previously recorded on Reel 016121 Frame 0568. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name Execution Date		
Mr. Charles D. I	Kim 05/27/2005		05/27/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Empire Level Mfg. Co.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 800		
City:	Mukwonago		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53149		

PATENT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29228636	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the

fax attempt is unsuccessful.

262-632-6900 Phone:

imaresh@janlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Richard W. White

Name:

Address Line 245 Main Street

1:

Address Line Jansson, Shupe & Munger, Ltd.

2:

Address Line Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. White	
Signature:	/Richard W. White/	
Date:	06/13/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment emp-146us#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment emp-146us#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

PAT37935 EPAS ID:

06/14/2005 11:34 FAX 262 632 2257

JANSSON SHUPE MUNGER

2004 Page 3 of 3

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

06/13/2005 Receipt Date:

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=FD8JUGGBI1KJ-3269 REEL: 016332 FRAME: 0896

Fax Server

Ø 011

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT
--------	------------

Е S 06/13/2005

lectronic Version tylesheet Version		500035389		
SUBMISSION TYPE		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	NT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct recorded on Reel 016121 Frame Assignment.	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number: 29228616 previously recorded on Reel 016121 Frame 0568. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr, Charles D. Kim			05/27/2005	
RECEIVING PART				
Name:	_ 	Empire Level Mfg. Co.		
Street Address:		P.O. Box 800		
City:		Mukwonago		
State/Country:	- '}	wisconsin		
Postal Code:	53149	53149		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Properly Type Number			
Application Number				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	262-63; jmarest me: Richard 245 Ma Jansso	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfi	iul.	
NAME OF SUBMIT	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard W. White			
Total Attachments: source=Signed Ass source=Signed Ass	signment emp-14	6us#page1.tif 6us#page2.tlf		

PATENT

REEL: 016332 FRAME: 0897

JANSSON SHUPE MUNGER

PAGE 003/003

Fax Server

2007

Rig tFax

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/10/2005 500035194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Charles D. Kim	05/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Empire Level Mfg. Co.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 800
City:	Mukwonago
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29228616	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

262-632-6900

Email:

imaresh@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Richard W. White

Address Line 1:

245 Main Street

Address Line 2:

Jansson, Shupe & Munger, Ltd.

Address Line 4:

Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Richard W. White

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment emp-146us#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment emp-146us#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 016332 FRAME: 0898

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee	III
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Charles D. Kim	10712 Lowery Drive Raleigh, NC 27615
Assigne e	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Empire Level Míg. Co.	P.O. Box 800 Mukwonago, WI 53149

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: HANG-HOLE AND VIAL WINDOW FOR A LEVEL

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2]

A502A/REV01

6/14/05 7:41

PAGE 006/006

Fax Server

21013

Docket No. Assignment of Rights in Invention EMP-146US (Sole inventor; single assignee) Residence of Inventor Inventor 10712 Lowery Drive Raleigh, NC 27615 Charles D. Kim Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Assignee P.O. Box 800 Empire Level Mig. Co. Mukwonago, WI 53149 And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. day of MAY , in the year **200** ai county of WAKE Before me personally appeared Charles D. Kim who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year ZOOS day of execute the same this My Commitsion expires:
November (2006 AS02A/FEV01 [Page 2 of 2]

PATENT

REEL: 016332 FRAME: 0900

Copyright 1997 LagaiStar